Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
inChord Communications, Inc.		01/18/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	inVentiv Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Olde Worthington Road
City:	Westerville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43082
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78885575	THE VIA PALIO
Serial Number:	78878664	GLOBALISTA
Registration Number:	3176421	WORKING INCHORD
Serial Number:	78814716	PALIO GLOBALISTA PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2764131	INCHORD
Registration Number:	2776804	INCHORD
Registration Number:	3133580	THENAVICORGROUP
Registration Number:	3130379	THE NAVICOR GROUP
Registration Number:	3037434	STONEFLY COMMUNICATIONS GROUP
Registration Number:	3006306	STONEFLY COMMUNICATIONS GROUP
Serial Number:	76559410	INCHORD A RELEASING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2977610	CADENT MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2955443	YQ INDEX
Registration Number:	2868928	GERBIG SNELL/WEISHEIMER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0263

900079746

Registration Number:	2761588	RXPEDITE YOUR POTENTIAL, OUR POWER
Registration Number:	2889721	RXPEDITE
Registration Number:	2751257	Y AN INCHORD COMPANY
Registration Number:	2792480	FUNDAMENTALLY INSPIRED BRANDING
Registration Number:	2811383	LIBERATING IDEAS
Registration Number:	2948706	Y BRAND OUTLOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)464-2634

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (614) 462-5400

Email: trademarks@keglerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen C. Barsotti
Address Line 1: 65 East State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30818.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen C. Barsotti
Signature:	/SCB/
Date:	06/20/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=inChord Corp name chg#page1.tif source=inChord Corp name chg#page2.tif source=inChord Corp name chg#page3.tif source=inChord Corp name chg#page4.tif source=inChord Corp name chg#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0264

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jennifer Brunner, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS, INC., an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 501419, having its principal location in Weserville, County of Delaware, was incorporated on July 19, 1977, and is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 10th day of May, A.D. 2007.

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 200713000166

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0265

DATE: 01/25/2007 DOCUMENT ID 200702500242

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY .00

CERT .00 COPY

Receipt
This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

KEGLER, BROWN, HILL & RITTER 65 E. STATE ST., SUITE 1800 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

501419

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200702500242



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th day of January, A.D. 2007.

Ohio Secretary of State

`



Prescribed by:

Amendment (125-AMDS)

Complete the general information in this section for the box checked above.

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)
(1) Domestic for Profit

☐ Amended

(122-AMAP)

Expedite this Form: (selections)

Mail(Form)(s)OngOf(the(Following))

PO Box 1390

Columbus, OH 43216

PO Box 1028

Columbus, OH 43216

☐ Amendment

(128-AMD)

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members (Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

PUEASEIREADINSTRUCTIONS (2) Domestic Non-Profit

Amended (126-AMAN)

Name of Corporation	inChord Communications, Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Charter Number	501419			
Name of Officer	R. Blane Walter			
Title	President	Their manifestation		
Please check if additional	provisions attached.		: :	£:
The above named Ohio co	rporation, does hereby certify that:			,
☐ A meeting of the	☐ shareholders	directors (non-profit amer	nded articles or	1/y)*· ·
members was duly call	ed and held on (Date			
at which meeting a guorum	was present in person or by proxy, ba	and committee accounts are a second		-
In a writing signed by a members who would be articles of regulations of	Ill of the Shareholders directors entitled to the notice of a meeting or s	as the voting power of the corporate (non-profit amended erticles only) uch other proportion not less that		as the
Clause applies if amended t	oox is checked.			<u>-</u>
Resolved, that the following	g amended articles of incorporations be xisting articles of incorporation and all a	and the same are hereby adopte mendments thereto.	ed to superce	de
				3
541	Page 1 of 2	!	Last Revised:	May 2002

541

FIRST:	The name of the	comoration is:	inVentiv Communications, Is	ne-		
		7				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SECON	or the place in the	State of Onlo wa	ere its principal office is located	is in the Ci	ty or:	
	(city, village or lowns	tilp)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(county)		we w
THIRD:	The purposes of	the corporation a	are as follows:			•
				.)	-,	
	İ					
		····				
FOURTH	le Tha aumhar of al	horae which the e	corporation is authorized to have	سالة مسامل م	ri ie:	
,	it the limition of Pi	wice with the f	who send is entroused to have	ouiștandin	A 12.	and the second s
4	i, the inhiber of Si	(Does	not apply to box (2))	odistandir.	A 15	
	i, the humber of Si	(Does	not apply to box (2))	Odistandir		
		(Does	not apply to box (2))	Odistandii	g 19.	
	REQUIRED authenticated	(Does	not apply to box (2))	odistandin		1/18/2007
l Must be a	REQUIRED suthenticated by an authorized	(Does	not apply to box (2))	odistandin		1/18/2007 Dete
Must be a (signed) epresent	REQUIRED suthenticated by an authorized	(Does Authorized Re R. Blo	not apply to box (2))	o o o i ștandir.		
Must be a (signed) epresent	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized ative	Authorized Re	Not apply to box (2)) World presentative	odiştandır.		
Must be a (signed) epresent	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized ative	(Does Authorized Re R. Blo	Not apply to box (2)) World presentative	o o ciştandır.		
Must be a (signed) epresent	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized ative	Authorized Re	Not apply to box (2)) World presentative	o oustandir		
Must be a (signed) epresent	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized ative	Authorized Re	Not apply to box (2)) World presentative	ouştandır		
Must be a (signed) epresent	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized ative	Authorized Re Physics (Print Name) R. Blane Walte	not apply to box (2)) Low	ouştandır		Date
Must be a (signed) epresent	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized ative	Authorized Re R. Blane Walte	not apply to box (2)) Low	ouştandır		
Must be a (signed) epresent	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized ative	Authorized Re Physics (Print Name) R. Blane Walte	not apply to box (2)) Low	ouştandır		Date
Must be a (signed) epresent	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized ative	Authorized Re R. Blane Walte	not apply to box (2)) Low	oustandin		Date

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 501419
STATE OF OHIO,
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Literaliser Brunner, Secretary of State of Chicago About the State of Chica

I, Jermifer Brunner, Secretary of State of the State of Chio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct capy, consisting of _______ pages, as taken from the original record now in my official custody as Securitary of State.



Antimorphism of the

WiTNOSS my hand and official seal at Columbia, Ohio, this / day of A.D. 2007

1:

grife Breeze

JENNIFER BRUNNER
Secretary of State

Company of the Compan

By: A ISSOMUM

NOTICE: This is an official certification only when reproduced in red ink

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 06/20/2007